



CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY

Osmeña Blvd. Cebu City
TIN: 001-376-907-000



Purchase Order Supply and Procurement Office

Supplier : MEGA LONGLIFE FORTUNE TRADING		P.O. No. : 24-08-097			
Address : 82 F. Gonzales St. Sto Niño Cebu City		Date : August 29, 2024			
TIN : 227-130-021-000 / Philgeps no.: 2021-949705		Mode of Procurement : Public Bidding			
Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery : CNU - 405 GSU		Delivery Term : 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP			
Date of Delivery :		Payment Term : Through ADA from 5-7 days after complete delivery			
Stock/Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	sheets	Marine Plywood (4' x 8' x 1/2) - local	20	909.95	18,199.00
	sheets	Marine Plywood (4' x 8' x 1/4) - local	20	499.95	9,999.00
	sheets	Marine Plywood (4' x 8' x 3/4) - local	20	1,499.95	29,999.00
	sheets	Fiber Cement Board (4' x 8' x 4.5mmthk.) - kalsi/shera	20	519.95	10,399.00
	sheets	Fiber Cement Board (4' x 8' x 6mmthk.) - kalsi/shera	20	709.95	14,199.00
	kilo	Ordinary Nails #2	4	79.95	319.80
	kilo	Finishing Nails #2	4	79.95	319.80
	can	Vulcaseal 500 ml	8	449.95	3,599.60
	pcs	Silicone Sealant Gun - Okura	5	599.95	2,999.75
	pcs	Silicone Sealant 300ml - Prosil/Joinsil 300g	20	224.95	4,499.00
	pack	Metal Screw 1 1/4" (1000pcs)	20	859.95	17,199.00
	pack	Panhead Self Drilling Screw 1/2" (1000pcs)	20	499.95	9,999.00
	pack	Hardi Screw 3/4" (1000pcs)	20	499.95	9,999.00
	lgts	Good lumber 2" x 2" x 8' - Douglas/Oregon	15	189.95	2,849.25
	lgts	Good lumber 2" x 2" x 10' - Douglas/Oregon	15	224.95	3,374.25
	lgts	Good lumber 2" x 3" x 8' - Douglas/Oregon	15	278.95	4,184.25
	lgts	Good lumber 2" x 3" x 10' - Douglas/Oregon	15	344.95	5,174.25
	pcs	No more nails all purpose grab adhesive 100ml - Bostik 100g	20	99.95	1,999.00
	pcs	Ceiling Moulding 6 Inches W x 8ft L	60	499.95	29,997.00
	box	Wood Screw 1 and 1/4" - 1000pcs/box - Blackscrew for wood	2	509.95	1,019.90
	box	Wood Screw 1 and 1/2" - 1000pcs/box - Blackscrew for wood	2	539.95	1,079.90
	box	Wood Screw 2" - 1000pcs/box - Blackscrew for wood	2	749.95	1,499.90
	set	Good Lumber Door Jam - 2inches x 6inches x 1.00 meter x 2.10 meter Door Dimension 1.00 meter x 2.10 meters - Douglas good quality	10	1,999.95	19,999.50
	pcs	Drill Bit Masonry 1/4mm - Powerhouse	10	49.95	499.50
	pcs	Drill Bit Masonry 1/2mm x 12 - Powerhouse	10	119.95	1,199.50
	pcs	GI PIPE S40 4 Inches x 6m - Tri-R	12	4,999.95	59,999.40
	pcs	Flag Pole Truck Pulley 2 Inches - China	12	59.95	719.40
(Total Amount in Words)		Two hundred sixty-five thousand three hundred twenty-four & 95/100 pesos only			265,324.95
<p>This Purchase Order shall be a legally binding contract once accepted and signed by the Supplier. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.</p>					
Conforme:		Very truly yours,			
Signature over Printed Name of Supplier		Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official			
Date		SUC President III Designation			
Fund Cluster : <u>STF</u>		ORS/BURS No. : <u>2024-09-094</u>			
Funds Available : <u>265,324.95</u>		Date of the ORS/BURS: <u>9/09/24</u>			
Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit		Amount : <u>265,324.95</u>			

prepared by: fel



Certification Date: 24 January 2024
Recertification due date: 24 January 2027
For verification of the certificate please access <https://www.ukas.com> (Certification check and type the registration number)



WORLD'S UNIVERSITIES WITH REAL IMPACT

SDF-COA-517-016-01

